

NEWS RELEASE

DATE: June 28, 2019 CONTACT: Courtney Ryan, (785) 296-5708, <u>Courtney.Ryan@kslottery.net</u>

## First Triple Motor Mayhem Finalist Announced

TOPEKA, KAN. – The Kansas Lottery is congratulating the first three finalists in the Kansas Lottery's Triple Motor Mayhem second-chance Finale Event drawing.

Marcus Fletcher of Topeka, Craig Doubrava of Kanopolis, and Josiah Jackson of Tecumseh are all in the running to win one of three 2019 Ford vehicle at the Triple Motor Mayhem second-chance Finale Event in Manhattan on October 26, 2019!

A total of 10 finalists will be selected with one lucky winner getting the chance to choose from one of the following vehicle options: 2019 Ford F-150 Raptor SuperCab, 2019 Ford Mustang GT Premium Convertible, or a 2019 Ford Expedition XLT. Each vehicle prize is valued at \$90,000, with state and federal taxes included. There is no cash option.

To enter the second-chance drawings, players can enter their non-winning Triple Motor Mayhem tickets into PlayOn<sup>®</sup> to automatically receive one entry per non-winning ticket. Three more drawings will be conducted to determine all 10 finalists.

The dates of the three drawings are as followed:

Entry Deadline	Winner Announced	Number of Finalists
July 22, 2019	July 26, 2019	3
August 26, 2019	August 30, 2019	3
September 16, 2019	September 20, 2019	1

Only one winner will win a vehicle in the Finale Event, but no one will walk away empty handed! Three finalists will win \$1,500, three other finalists will each win \$2,500, two finalists will win \$5,000, and one finalist will win \$10,000! All non-winning entries will be eligible for all subsequent Triple Motor Mayhem drawings except for tickets entered after noon August 26, which will only be eligible for the final drawing.

Players are invited to submit all their winning and non-winning tickets in the Kansas Lottery <u>PlayOn<sup>®</sup> Players Loyalty</u> program to earn points for drawing entries and a chance to win cash and other prizes! PlayOn<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Pollard Banknote Limited used under license.